KONTAKT S HRANOM :

Izjava o sukladnosti proizvoda

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Advanced Technology Gloves Contact address within EU:
ATG® Hand Care (Pvt) Ltd. Heilbronner Str. 150, 70191 Stuttgart
Spur Road 7 - IPZ Phase 2

Katunayake

Sri Lanka

The manufacturer hereby declares that the below-described Personal Protective Equipment (PPE):

MaxiDry Zero

s brojem stavke 56-451

complies with the requirements of Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Resulution RESAP
(2004) 4 on rubber products intended to come into contact with food.

All substances used in the product comply to:
* Relevant positive List
» Extractable Substances / Overall Migration
» Volatile Organic Substances
» Sensory Test

¢ Colorfastness

Furthermore the product complies to national Regulations in:

Germany: § 31 LFGB (German Lebensmittel , Bedarfsgegenstédnde und Futtermittelge- setzbuch), Empfehlung des
Bundesinstituts fiir Risikobewertung(BfR) XXI- 1. Bedarfsgegensténde aus Natur- und Synthesekautschuk in Kontakt mit
Lebensmitteln.

France: Arrété du 5 ao(t 2020, relatif aux matériaux et objets en caoutchouc destines a entrer en contact avec des denrées
alimentaires.

Italy: Decreto Ministeriale del 21/03/1973- ed emendamenti.
Netherlands: Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen - Art 3¢ - Rubberproducten.

Czech Republic: Vyhlaska ¢. 38/2001 Sb.- Hlava Il- PoZzadavky na vyribjy z elastomer(i a materiall na zakladé pfirodniho a
syntetického kauc€uku.

N
YaTe

Intelligent Glove Solutions

Ovaj dokument je vlasnistvo ATG-a® i podaci koji su u njemu sadrzani vlasnistvo su drustva ATG® Hand Care (Pvt) Ltd.
Spur Road 7, Phase 2 - IPZ, Katunayake - Sri Lanka - T +94-11-48389000 - F +94-11-2253887 - E info@atg-glovesolutions.com.



KONTAKT S HRANOM

Izjava o sukladnosti proizvoda

Tehnicke informacije o koriStenju materijala ili artikla:

Simulant hrane Hrana

octena kiselina 3% kisela hrana, pH<4.5

etanol 95% alkohol, masna hrana, mlije¢ni proizvodi
MPPO (Tenax) Suha, nemasna hrana

Trajanje i temperatura uporabe za vrijeme kontakta s hranom:
Kratak kontakt do 10 min na 40 °C

Globalna migracija: testirano na 0,5h/40°C s octena kiselina 3%
Globalna migracija: testirano na 0,5h/40°C s etanol 50%
Globalna migracija: testirano na 0,5h/100°C s MPPO/Tenax

Specificna migracija: testirano na 0,5h/40°C s uljem

Omjer podrucja kontakta s hranom i volumena, €ime se utvrduje sukladnost (dm2/kg simulanta hrane):

6/1 (octena kiselina 3%, etanol 50% - overall migration)
0.5/0.002 (MPPO - overall migration)
6/1 (uljem - specifi€na migracija)

15/07/2022

Sisira Kumara
Direktor - Osiguranje kvalitete
ATG® Hand Care (Pvt) Ltd.

regulations@atg-glovesolutions.com

Ovaj dokument je vlasnistvo ATG-a® i podaci koji su u njemu sadrzani vlasnistvo su drustva ATG® Hand Care (Pvt) Ltd.
Spur Road 7, Phase 2 - IPZ, Katunayake - Sri Lanka - T +94-11-48389000 - F +94-11-2253887 - E info@atg-glovesolutions.com.

Preporuka

Da
Da
Da

N

JdT06

Intelligent Glove Solutions


mailto:regulations@atg-glovesolutions.com

	 Izjava o sukladnosti proizvoda 
	 Izjava o sukladnosti proizvoda 

